Recei ved: 09/05/2014

XO Communications Services, LLC
New York PSC — Tariff No. 4 - Telephone
Effective Date: October 10, 2014

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 10/10/2014

Leaf 417
Revision: 1
Superseding Revision: 0

OPERATOR ASSISTANCE

Operator Completed Calls

The following charges are per occurrence:
Credit Card
Directory Assistance
Busy Verification
Busy Verification and Interrupt
Person to Person
Third Number Billing
Collect Call
Station to Station
Payphone Surcharge

DIRECTORY LISTINGS

Monthly Recurring Charges:
Primary Listing — One Per Customer
Additional Listing
Alternate Listing
Non-Listed
Duplicate Listing

Reference Listing
Non-Published Listing

Price List

0.10 per minute of use

1.58
1.25
1.00
1.50
3.49
1.33
1.58
1.58
0.50

0.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

5.00
6.00

Non Recurring Charges

$22.00 (I)

(M

(
(M

Issued by: Kelly Faul — Regulatory Affairs Director, Herndon, VA

Cancel l ed by 2 Rev.

Leaf No. 417 Effective 01/01/2019



