Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/10/2014 Received: 09/05/2014

XO Communications Services, LLC

New York PSC - Tariff No. 4 - Telephone Effective Date: October 10, 2014

Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

Leaf 417

\$22.00

(I)

(I)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Price List

OPERATOR ASSISTANCE

Additional Listing

Alternate Listing

Duplicate Listing

Non-Listed

Operator Completed Calls	0.10 per minute of use		
The following charges are per occurrence:			
Credit Card	1.58		
Directory Assistance	1.25		
Busy Verification	1.00		
Busy Verification and Interrupt	1.50		
Person to Person	3.49		
Third Number Billing	1.33		
Collect Call	1.58		
Station to Station	1.58		
Payphone Surcharge	0.50		
DIRECTORY LISTINGS			
Monthly Recurring Charges:		Non Recurring Charges	
Primary Listing – One Per Customer	0.00		
	~ 00	4.2.00	(T)

Reference Listing	5.00	(I)
Non-Published Listing	6.00	(I)

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Issued by: Kelly Faul – Regulatory Affairs Director, Herndon, VA